



CONTACT: Alisa DeHoyos

EMAIL: adehoyos@bur.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TELEPHONE: 818.381.3480

HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT TAKES NEXT STEP IN JOURNEY TO REPLACEMENT TERMINAL "Industry Day" to provide opportunity for prospective design-build firms

BURBANK, Calif., February 9, 2022 – The Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Authority is hosting Hollywood Burbank Airport's "Industry Day" next week in anticipation of the selection of a design-build firm for the replacement passenger terminal project, now called <u>ELEVATE BUR</u>.

Industry Day will provide a networking opportunity for firms interested in collaborating during the selection process. The event will also provide up-to-date information on the program, allowing for discussion with Airport Staff and consultants who have been collaborating on the program so far.



<u>ELEVATE BUR</u> includes: the replacement of the current 14-gate terminal, construction of the aircraft apron and taxiway connectors; parking structures, ground support equipment and air cargo facilities; airport administrative space; utilities; and roadways.

<u>ELEVATE BUR</u> will bring the airport into compliance with current airport design standards. It is also an opportunity, 90+ years in the making, to create a modern, sustainable, convenient facility that will continue to serve the community for decades to come.

The Industry Day event is free to attend and is recommended for all potential designbuild team members. Please join us:

> Wednesday, February 16, 2022 10:00am to 11:00am PST

Please click here to register for this Microsoft Teams Webinar

HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT 2627 N Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505 818.840.8840 www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com www.elevatebur.com



Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) is owned and operated by the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, a joint powers agency created in 1977 between the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena. More information can be found on the airport's website, <u>www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com</u>, and on the airport's <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>Instagram</u> feeds.